

The City of Hamilton

APPLICATION FOR SITE PLAN APPROVAL

Pursuant to Section 41 of the Planning Act

For Office Use Only	File No.: Date Application R Reviewed By: Date Application D		nplete:
SITE PLAN C	ONTROL		
Full Application ☑ Urban or Non- ☐ Hamilton Beac ☐ Farm based R ☐ Ancaster (ER)	-Farm based Rural – DA ch – DAB tural - DAR	☐ Ur	idment to Approved Site Plan (check one) ban or Non-Farm based Rural – SPA rm based Rural – SPAR
☐ Preliminary Si	te Plan Review (no approv	vals are provide	ed) - PSR
PART ONE	FORMAL CONSULTATION		onsultation is required prior to g an application, unless exempted)
Yes 🛭 No		ormal Consu	to submitting this application? Itation Document to application.
Yes □ No			
	exemption Letter beer		utlined in the Formal Consultation
PART TWO			ct name of applicant(s), whether a an individual, must be provided)
Name DiCen	zo Construction Company	/ Limited c/o A	nthony DiCenzo
Address1	070 Stone Church Road E	East, Unit 39 H	amilton, ON
Address			
Postal Code_	L8W 3K8	Геlephone	905-561-3767
Fax		Email	

PART THREE	LAWYER	for the purpose of fo	rwarding all legal gistration, transfer, etc.)
Name DiCe	nzo & Associates Pro	fessional Corporation	
FirmDCA	Lawyers		
Address 107	0 Stone Church Roa	d East, Unit 41	
Address Han	nilton, ON		
Postal Code_L8	W 3K8	Telephone905-574-3	300
Fax		Emailabuist@d	dcalawyers.com
PART FOUR	AGENT	the Agent and the inf	will be submitted through ormation provided should Agent or other person e Applicant)
Name UrbanSolu	itions Planning & L	and Development Consultants	c/o Matt Johnston
Address3	Studebaker Place	Unit 1 Hamilton, ON	
Address			
Postal Code	8L 0C8	Telephone ⁹⁰⁵⁻⁵⁴⁶	-1087
Fax		Emailmjohnstor	@urbansolutions.info
PART FIVE State whether t	APPLICANT'S INTEREST he applicant is	(Consent or authorizathis application) owner/prospective owner	ation MUST accompany
Or, owner is un	der Offer to Pu	rchase dated N/A	
If the applicant			
		nted to the application? ne and address:	Yes □ No □
Name_			
Addres	s		
Addres	s		
Postal	Code	Telephone	
Fax		Email	

PART SIX	DEVELOPMENT PROPOSAL	f t t r
		s

Provide a complete written description of the nature of the application with details of the proposed development including, but not limited to: proposed use(s), development details (i.e. height/storeys, floor area(s), number of parking/loading spaces, lot coverage, landscape area, etc.) If additional space is needed, attach a separate page.

The proposed deve	elopment ind	cludes 112 blo	ck towr	houses and	80 back-to-back townhouses. Each unit
will contain a garag	ge and drive	way parking s	pace. T	here is 54 v	isitor parking spaces proposed including 4
barrier free parking	g spaces. Ac	cess to these	units w	ill be provide	ed via condominium roads from the
future extension of	Crerar Drive	e and Street A	. In add	dition, a sepa	arate common element condominium
is proposed with a	ccess from	Cyprus Drive	that will	allow for the	e development of single detached dwellings
through a Part Lot	Control App	lication. Pleas	e refer	to the enclo	sed cover letter for additional details.
Marian and the second second					
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
PART SEVEN	LAND A	FFECTED	1. S	urvey pla	n MUST accompany this
				pplication	
					cipal number, address, former
					ty and give description of the nich the plans and drawings
				e propos	
_ot		Concession	า		Former Township/Municipality
12		7			City of Hamilton
Registered Plan No. Lot(s)		Lot(s)			
D-f Dl I	\I	D - 1(-)			
Reference Plan I	NO.	Part(s)			
A i a i a a l A al l				D 111	
/Junicipal Addres	SS			Parcel No).
				1	The state of the s

311-313 Stone Church Road East

PART EIGHT	PRESENT ZONING AND LAND USE

State the present zoning of the land, including By-law number and former municipality:

"AA" (Agricultural) District and "C" (Urban Protected Residential) District in theFormer City of Hamilton Zoning By-law No. 6593.

Is the subject property located within or adjacent to an Environment	ally
Sensitive Area of Major Open Space Area:	

ensitive A	Area of Majoi	Open Space	Area:	
No.				

For what purpose(s) is the land (including buildings) now used:

Subject lands are currently vacant with the exception of one single detached dwelling located at 311

Stone Church Road East.

For what purpose(s) will the land (including buildings) be used:

Residential, please refer to enclosed Site Plan for additional details of the proposed development.

PART NINE	ADDITIONAL INFORMATION PERTAINING TO THE DEVELOPMENT PROJECT
	DEVELOT MENT I NOCEOT

Name of Owner	Anthony D	OiCenzo		,
Company Name	DiCenzo C	onstruction Con	npany Limited	
Principal Stakeholders in the Numbered Company	N/A			
Type of Business (Existing)	N/A			
Type of Business (Proposed)	N/A			
Number of Shifts	N/A			
Number of Employees	Full Time	N/A	Part Time	N/A
Number of Employees Per Shift	Full Time	N/A	Part Time	N/A
Floor Area of Current Building	N/A	Square Metres	N/A	Square Feet
Floor Area of Proposed Expansion		Square Metres	N/A	Square Feet

PART TEN		HISTORY							
Has the site	bee	n the subject o	— of any o	of the	follo	wing (state file n	umber it	f known):	
Zoning Appl	licati	on		5	N/A				
Plan of Sub	divis	ion			N/A				
Site Plan Co	ntro	l Application			N/A				_
Committee of	of Ac	ljustment		_	N/A				_
Land Division	on Co	ommittee App	lication	i	N/A				_
Official Plan	Am	endment			N/A				_
PART ELEVI	EN	This information				accordance wi icy	th the		
Is this reside	entia	l development	t intend	led to	beco	me a condomir	nium?		
		•	Ye		Ø		No		
PART TWEL	VE	PREVIOUS U PROPERTY	SE OF						
Residential		 ✓	Indus	trial		Commercial			
Agricultural			Vacar	nt		Other			
(a) If Industri	ial oı	Commercial,	specify	/ use	N/.	A			
		າg of the subje as filling occເ		d bee	n cha	nged by adding	earth o	or other	
Yes	☑		No			Unknown			
(c) Has a gas time?	stat	ion been loca	ted on	the s	ubject	t land or adjace	nt lands	s at any	
Yes			No	\square		Unknown			
(d) Has there adjacent l			r other	fuel	stored	l on the subject	t land or	r	
			No	☑		Unknown			

(e)		e or have there even the subject lands				s or buried
	Yes		No	Ø	Unknown	
(f)	operatio	e lands or adjacent on where cyanide po sludge was applied	roducts	may have	used as an agric been used as p	ultural esticides and/or
	Yes		No	\square'	Unknown	
(g)		earest boundary lind I area of an operati				
	Yes		No	\square	Unknown	
(h)	material	are existing or previous remaining on site bestos, PCB's)?	iously e that ar	existing bu e potentia	uildings, are there	e any building public health
	Yes		No	Ø	Unknown	
(i)		reason to believe ther uses on the site o				n contaminated
	Yes		No	Ø	Unknown	
	What info	ormation did you u	se to de	etermine t	he answers to 10	(a) to 10(j)
Co	nsultation w	vith owner.				
			7-19-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1			
	10(b) to 1	us use of property i l0(j), a previous uso and, or if appropria	e inven	tory show	ing all former use	es of the
	ls the pre	evious use inventor	y attac	hed?	Yes □	No 🌠

PART THIRTEEN

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT CLAUSE

I acknowledge that the City of Hamilton is not responsible for identification and remediation of contamination on the property which is the subject of this Application - by reason of its approval to this Application.

<u>Date</u> 2 / 20

Signature of Owner

PART FOURTEEN

AFFIDAVIT OR SWORN DECLARATIONS (Please use a separate page for each owner if more than one.)

This declaration to be sworn by a Commissioner of Oaths. A Commissioner is available at the following Departments:

- Planning and Economic Development Department, 5th Floor
- Building Services Division, 3rd Floor
- City Clerk's Division, 1st Floor

in the Province of Onlario make oath and say (or solemnly declare) that to the best of my knowledge and belief that the particulars given in this application are correct and in accordance with the requirements of Section 41 of the *Planning Act*, R.S.O., 1990 for site plan control.

Sworn (or declared) before me

at the <u>City of Hamilton</u>

in the <u>Province</u> of Ontario

this 14 day of <u>December</u>, 2020

Commissioner of Oaths

Applicant

Allison Lee Binns, a Commissioner, etc., Province of Ontario, for UrbanSolutions Planning & Land Development Consultants Inc. Expires October 11, 2021.

PART FIFTEEN **AUTHORIZATIONS (Please use a separate page** for each owner if more than one.)

If the applicant is not the owner of the land that is the subject of this application, a) the authorization set out below must be completed.

Authorization of Owner for Agent to Make the Application

	I/we, <u>DiCenzo Construction Compan</u> owner(s) of the land that is the su		
	I/we authorize <u>UrbanSolutions Plannapplication</u> as my agent.		
	Data 2/20	Ciandium of Owner	
	Date	Signature of Owner	
	Date	Signature of Owner	
b)	If the applicant is not the owner of complete the authorization of the below.		
Autho	orization of Owner for Agent to F	Provide Personal Inforn	nation
	I, DiCenzo Construction Company Limit of the land that is the subject of the Freedom of Information and Protestauthorize UrbanSolutions Planning & Land Devent as my agent for this application, to be included in this application or control of the protestal of t	nis application for the pure ection of Privacy Act, R.S velopment Consultants provide any of my person	poses of the Municipal S.O. 1990, c. M.56 I nal information that will

PART SIXTEEN

CONSENT OF THE OWNER

Complete the consent of the owner concerning personal information set out below.

Consent of Owner to the Disclosure of Application Information and Supporting Documentation

Application information is collected under the authority of the *Planning Act*, R.S.O. 1990, c. P.13. In accordance with that Act, it is the policy of the City of Hamilton to provide public access to all *Planning Act* applications and supporting documentation submitted to the City.

DiCenzo Construction Company Limited

I, c/o Anthony DiCenzo

___, the Owner, hereby agree and acknowledge

(Print name of Owner)

that the information contained in this application and any documentation, including reports, studies and drawings, provided in support of the application, by myself, my agents, consultants and solicitors, constitutes public information and will become part of the public record. As such, and in accordance with the provisions of the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, R.S.O. 1990, c. M.56, I hereby consent to the City of Hamilton making this application and its supporting documentation available to the general public, including copying and disclosing the application and its supporting documentation to any third party upon their request.

Date

Signature of Owner

NOTE:

Where owner or applicant is a corporation, full name of Corporation and name and title of signing officer to be set out.

PART SEVENTEEN

COLLECTION OF INFORMATION

The personal information contained on this form is collected under the authority of the *Planning Act*, R.S.O. 1990, c. P.13, and will be used for the purpose of processing the application. This information will become part of the public record and will be made available to the general public. Questions about the collection of this information should be directed to the Coordinator of Business Facilitation, Planning and Economic Development Department, City of Hamilton, 71 Main Street West, 1st Floor, City Hall., Hamilton, Ontario, Telephone: 905-546-2424, ext. 1284.